
Vision Statement: “A Community with Endless Economic Opportunities and Exceptional Quality of Life.” 

 

                City of Greensboro  Melvin Municipal 

Office Building 
300 W. Washington Street 

Greensboro, NC 27401 

Agenda 
Report 

File Number: 2024-556 

Agenda Item# G.8. 

Agenda Date:    8/20/2024. Department: Guilford Metro 911 

Meeting Type: Council Meeting Category: Consent Agenda 

 

Title: 2024 – 556 Resolution Authorizing Extension of Contract in the amount of $402,000 with 

Duke Energy Carolinas 

 

Council Priority: Place an ‘x’ in the box. 

☒Safest City           ☐Most Skilled Workforce   

☐Easiest Place to Do Business       ☐Most Connected City 

☐Youth Sports Capital          ☐Hub of Recreation and Entertainment 

☐Abundance of Attainable Housing       ☐Other/Admin Briefly Explain 3 word maximum  

 

Council District: All 

 

Public Hearing: No 

Advertising Date/By: N/A 

Contact 1 and Phone: Melanie Jones, Ext. 2646 

Contact 2 and Phone: Tykia Johnson, Ext. 2231  

 

PURPOSE:  

Seeking approval of a ten-year extension of Contract 2013-5573 with Duke Energy Carolinas to 

provide Uninterruptible Power Supply (UPS) and maintenance for Guilford Metro 911 center. 

 

BACKGROUND: 

In 2013, a ten-year contract was established with Duke Energy Carolinas, LLC to replace and 

maintenance the Uninterruptible Power Supply (UPS) for its 911 centers. This extension will 

continue the lease of the UPS for an additional ten years.  

 

BUDGET IMPACT:  

It is estimated that the lease contract will be $40,200 annually. The estimated total contract value 

for this ten-year contract extension is $402,000. The total contract value is $804,000.  
 

ACCOUNT NUMBER:    

281-39-3903001.5254  
 

 

 

 



Vision Statement: “A Community with Endless Economic Opportunities and Exceptional Quality of Life.” 

 

RECOMMENDATION / ACTION REQUESTED: 

It is recommended that City Council approve the ten-year contract extension with Duke Energy 

Carolinas, LLC for the estimated amount of $402,000 for the leasing of the UPS Maintenance for 

Guilford Metro 911 centers. 


